FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD          SMD INDUCTOR-RoHS+HF
Your Perfect Inductor                                                             Rev.A01
SD6D40Q1 TYPE
●FEATURE
1. Low DC resistance
2. Magnetic Shielding type
●Applications
1. Automotive power controller and others portable
2. AEC-Q200 Qualified.
3. Same as Maruwa MIB6040M series
●Shape and Dimension                              ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
X: Marking code
A=6.00±0.30 m/m; D=4.00m/m Max ; E=2.20m/m Ref.
Note: Recommend 2 patterns size. All patterns are fitness.
●Specification
P/N
L
(μH)
Marking
Code
DCR
(Ω)Max
DCR
(Ω)Typ.
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
SD6D40Q1-4R7N 4.7±30% A 0.029 0.022 4.43 4.58
SD6D40Q1-6R8N 6.8±30% B 0.036 0.027 3.55 4.11
SD6D40Q1-100M 10±20% C 0.041 0.034 3.17 3.56
SD6D40Q1-150M 15±20% D 0.069 0.057 2.78 2.89
SD6D40Q1-220M 22±20% E 0.120 0.093 1.94 2.09
SD6D40Q1-330M 33±20% F 0.160 0.130 1.52 1.75
SD6D40Q1-101M 100±20% G 0.350 0.290 1.02 1.21
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz, 0.25V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 30%(typ) from its value without current
Note4. Irms: Average current for 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient(typical)